

DITEM NO.8

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 1249 OF 2008  
(For prel. hearing)

SHWETA GUPTA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHWETANK GUPTA Respondent(s)

(With application for ex-parte stay)

Date: 15/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi, Adv.  
Mr. Kanwal Chowdhary, Adv.  
Mr. Rajat Navet, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice.

However, no order of stay is being passed subject to the condition that till an appropriate order is made, the respondent shall bear the costs of travel of the petitioner.

(A.S. BISHT)  
MASTER

COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ) COURT