

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1249 OF 2008

SHWETA GUPTA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHWETANK GUPTA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 18/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Achint Ranjan Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi, Adv.
Mr. Kanwal Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Neelam Jain, Adv.
Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The transfer petition is dismissed as withdrawn in terms of the signed order.

(Shashi Sareen) (Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master Court Master
(Signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (C) NO. 1249 OF 2008

SHWETA GUPTA ...PETITIONER

VERSUS

SHWETANK GUPTA ...RESPONDENT

O R D E R

1. It is stated by Mr. Anchint Ranjan Singh, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner that the parties have

settled the matter amicably.

2. In view of the above, learned counsel for the petitioner seeks permission to withdraw the petition. Permission is granted.

3. The transfer petition is, accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.
[V.S. SIRPURKAR]

.....J.
[CYRIAC JOSEPH]

NEW DELHI
OCTOBER 18, 2010.